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ENGLISH

Specifications:

8.4 Volts
0-700 RPM

KEYLESS CHUCK

| NHUU

h [ @ Haeger-

CONTROL LEVER

TRIGGER SWITCH
RELEASE BUTTON

BIT STORAGE

L

BATTERY PACK
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NGLISH

Important Charger & Drill Safety Instructions

1.
2.

oA~

8.

9.

This manual contains important safety and operating instructions.

Before using charger, read all instructions and cautionary
markings on battery charger, power pack and drill.

The charger and power pack are specifically designed to work
together. DO NOT attempt to charge any other cordless tool or
power pack with this charger. DO NOT attempt fo charge the
power pack with any other charger than the one supplied with the
tool. To do so may result in fire or electric shock.

Do not expose charger to rain or snow.

._.oqmmcnm}m_.mmro*moaomwam_mnin v_cﬂ o:mno_.n_\_oc__g
plug rather than cord when disconnecting charger.

Make sure cord is located so that it will not be stepped on, tripped
over, or otherwise subjected to damage or stress.

>:mx*m=mmo:no_iwTOC_msgwmcmmmc:_mmm ovmo_cﬁm_w\ :mnmmmoQ.
Use of improper extension cord could result in risk of fire and
electric shock. If extension cord must be used, make sure:

a. That pins on plug of extension cord are the same number, size,
and shape as those of plug on charger;

b. That extension cord is properly wired and in good electrical
condition; and

c. That wire is large enough for AC ampere rating of charger as
specified in Table 1.

DO NOT operate charger with damaged cord or plug — replace
them immediately.

DO NOT operate charger if it has received a sharp blow, been
dropped, or otherwise damaged in any way; take it to a qualified
Black & Decker service center.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

TABLE 1.

RECOMMENDED MINIMUM AWG* SIZE FOR
EXTENSION CORDS FOR BATTERY CHARGERS
YOUR CHARGER'S INPUT RATING IS LESS THAN 2 AMPERES.
AWG* Size of Cord

Length of Cord, Feet

25 50 100 150
0 2 18 18 18 16

*American Wire Gauge

DO NOT disassemble charger; take it to a qualified Black &
Decker service center when service or repair is required. Incorrect
reassembly may result in risk of electric shock or fire. There are no
consumer serviceable parts inside.

To reduce risk of electric shock, unplug charger from outlet before
cleaning.

NEVER attempt fo connect 2 chargers together.

DO NOT store the tool in locations where the temperature may
reach or exceed 120°F (such as outside sheds or metal buildings

in summer).

DO NOT charge power pack when it or air temperature is BELOW
+40°F or ABOVE +105°F.

UOZO._.msnm:qum}mﬁoimqQnrm<m:mT:muméE_v\moBQmmm
or is completely worn out. The mo:mzmm can explode in a fire. A
small leakage of liquid from the battery cells may occur under
exireme usage, charging or temperature conditions. This does not
indicate a failure. However, if the outer seal is broken and this
leakage gets on your skin:

AC Input Rating Amperes

Equaltoor  But less
greater than  than

a. Wash quickly with soap and water.
b. Neutralize with a mild acid such as lemon juice or vinegar.
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RELEASE BUTTON

POWER PACK

NOTCHES

KEYS

POWER PACK

Removing and Installing the Power Pack

NOTE: THE BATTERIES IN YOUR POWER PACK ARE NOT FULLY
CHARGED AT THE FACTORY.

To remove the power pack from the tool, press the release button, as
shown in Figure 3, and firmly pull the power pack out of the tool
handle. Insert into the charger, as shown in Figure 4.

To install the power pack into the tool handle, align the keys, shown
in Figure 4, with the notches inside the tool’s handle and slide the
power pack firmly into the handle until you hear the lock snap-
into place.

TO PROLONG POWER PACK LIFE, AVOID EXCESSIVE STALLING OF
THE TOOL.

Charging Procedure

1. Insert the power pack into the plugged-in charger, as shown in
Figure 5. Align the arrows shown in Figure 5 so that the pack is
properly inserted into the charger.

2. Leave the power pack on charge. It will be fully charged in
3 hours. To prolong power pack life, do not leave on charge for
over 5 hours.

important Charging Notes

1. While charging, the charger may hum and become warm to
touch. This is a normal condition and does not indicate a problem.

2. If the power pack does not charge properly—(1) Check current at
receptacle by plugging in a lamp or oﬁwq appliance. (2) Check to
see if receptacle is connected to a light switch which turns power
off when you turn out the lights. (3) Move charger and power
pack fo a surrounding air femperature of +40°F to 105°F. (4) If the
receptacle and temperature are OK, and you do not get proper
charging, take or send the power pack and charger to your ﬂuno_
Black & Decker service center.See “Tools Eleciric” in yellow pages.
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M (leaning

Use only mild soap and damp cloth to clean the tool. Never let any
liquid get inside the tool; never immerse any part of the fool into a
= liquid.
In the unlikely event that service is ever needed, service center
addresses are packed with your tool.

Chuck Removal
PUT CONTROL LEVER IN LOCK-OFF POSITION.

1.

Tighten the chuck around the shorter end of a hex wrench (not
supplied) of 1/4" or greater size. Using a soft hammer, strike the
longer end in the “clockwise” direction, as shown in Figure 7. This
will loosen the screw inside the chuck.

Open chuck jaws fully, insert screwdriver (or Torx fool if required)
into front of chuck between jaws to m:%.omm screw head. Remove
screw by turning clockwise (left-hand-thread).

1_onm_..mxiqm:nrmsnrcnrommroisw:mmc_.mm. Cu:% oioomm:
mallet, strike wrench sharply in the counterclockwise direction.
This will loosen the chuck so that it can be unscrewed by hand.

Chuck Installation
PUT CONTROL LEVER IN LOCK-OFF POSITION.

1.

Screw the chuck onto the tool spindle in a clockwise direction as

far as it will go.

2. Tighten the chuck around the short end of a 1/4" or larger hex
wrench.

3. Using a wooden mallet, strike the wrench sharply in a clockwise
direction, as shown in Figure 7.

4. Open the chuck jaws fully and insert the screw into the center of
the drill spindle. Tighten securely. (LH thread.)

Storage

1. The best storage place is one that is cool and dry away from
direct sunlight, heating pipes and ducts, furnaces, etc.

2. Long storage will not harm the drill, power pack or charger. Under
the proper conditions. They can be stored for 5 years or more
without harm.

Important

To assure product SAFETY and RELIABILITY, repairs, maintenance and
adjustment (including brush inspection and replacement) should be
performed by authorized service centers or other qualified service
organizations, always using identical replacement parts.

Accessories

Recommended accessories for use with your tool are available at
extra cost from your local dealer or authorized service center. Service
centers are listed in back of manual. If you need assistance in locating
any accessory, please contact:
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RANCALS

Fiche Technique :
8,4 volts
De 0 & 700 trs/min

MANDRIN SANS CLE

=- v V i@ T\
L

LEVIER DE COMMANDE

INTERRUPTEUR A DETENTE

CASE DE RANGEMENT
DES FORETS

ENSEMBLE DE PILES

BOUTON DE DEGAGEMENT
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FRANCAIS

sous fension, NE PAS TOUCHER A TOUT COMPOSANT METALLIQUE
SE TROUVANT A LAVANT DE LOUTIL. Ne le saisir que _voq sa

poignée en plastique afin de se protéger des secousses é

ectriques.

CONSERVER CES MESURES A TITRE DE REFERENCE.

NOTE : Se rappeler que I'outil est toujours prét & fonctionner, il n’est
pas nécessaire de le brancher.

Mesures de sécurité relatives  la perceuse et au chargeur

1.

2.

o

Le présent guide contient des conseils importants relatifs & la
sécurité et a I ufilisation.

Bien lire toutes les directives et tous les avertissements qui se
trouvent sur le chargeur, I'ensemble de piles et la perceuse avant
de s’en servir.

Le chargeur et la perceuse ont été congus pour fonctionner
ensemble. NE JAMAIS tenter de charger un autre outil sans fil ni
un autre ensemble de piles & I'aide de ce chargeur. NE JAMAIS
tenter de charger la perceuse avec un autre chargeur. Cela
présente des risques d'incendie ou de secousses électriques.

Protéger le chargeur de la pluie et de la neige.

_uOcﬂBm:mBmmmlmmqmmncmmmm mo:::owmm ocno_io_,m*@momnr@
débrancher le cordon en tirant sur la fiche plutét que sur le
cordon.

Veiller & ce que le cordon soit E:MW de sorte qu'on ne marche
pas dessus, qu'il ne présente pas de risques de blessures, et qu'il
ne soit pas autrement sujet aux dommages et aux contraintes.

moc;mnmmmmao_umo_c?:m.o:._nmmcz_mmch:no_io:mma__o:m.
Lutilisation non conforme L\c: cordon de rallonge présente mww
risques d'incendies et de secousses électriques. Lorsqu’on doit
utiliser une rallonge, vérifier les points suivants.

a. Les broches de la rallonge sont identiques en calibre,
dimensions et forme que celles de la fiche de |'outil.

10

8.

9.

10.

1.

12.
13.

b. Les composants du cordon sont raccordés convenablement et
ils sont en bon état.

c. Les conducteurs de la rallonge sont de calibre suffisant pour
I'infensité en c.a. du chargeur (voir le tableau 1).

NE JAMAIS se servir du nro_‘mocﬂ lorsque le cordon ou la fiche

sont endommagés. Les remplacer immédiatement.

NE JAMAIS se servir d'un chargeur ucm a encaissé un coup
brusque, qui est tombé ou qui est endommagé. Le faire vérifier &
un centre de service Black & Decker autorisé.

NE JAMAIS démonter le chargeur. En confier la réparation ou
I'entretien & un centre de service Black & Decker autorisé. Le
remontage non conforme de I'outil comporte des risques
m\m:nm:%m ou de secousses électriques. L' wlilisateur ne peut
réparer aucune piece.

Par précaution contre les secousses électriques, débrancher le
chargeur de la prise de courant avant de le nettoyer.

NE JAMAIS raccorder deux chargeurs |'un a I'autre.
NE PAS ranger la perceuse dans un endroit oU la température

peut atteindre 50 °C (120 °F) (comme dans une remise métallique
en été).

TABLEAU 1.
CALIBRE MINIMAL (AWG*)
DES CORDONS DE RALLONGE POUR CHARGEURS
[ALIMENTATION AU CHARGUR D'AU PLUS 2 AMPERES)

Calibre (AWG*) du cordon

Intensité en c.a. (A)

Aumoins  Au plus Longueur du cordon en pieds
25 50 100 150
0 2 18 18 18 16

*Jauge américaine des fils
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BOUTON DE
DEGAGEMENT

ENSEMBLE
DE PILES

ENSEMBLE
DE PILES

ENCOCHES

12

Mandrin sans dé

L'outil est muni d’un mandrin sans clé pour plus de commodité. Pour
y insérer un foret ou fout autre accessoire, faire comme suit.

1. Mettre la perceuse hors circuit et enfoncer le bouton de
verrouillage pour éviter une mise en marche accidentelle.

2. Saisir la moitié arriére du mandrin d’une main et de 'autre, faire
tourner la moitié avant dans le sens antihoraire, comme le montre
la figure 2. Faire tourner suffisamment pour faire entrer
I'accessoire voulu dans le mandrin.

3. Insérer & fond le foret ou I'accessoire dans le mandrin et bien
serrer en tenant la moitié arriére du mandrin et en faisant fourner
la moitié avant (lorsqu’on regarde le mandrin) dans le sens
horaire. Pour dégager |'accessoire, répéter I'étape 2 précédente.

AVERTISSEMENT : Ne pas essayer de serrer les forets (ou fout autre
accessoire) en saisissant 'avant du mandrin et en mettant I'outil en
marche; cela présente des risques de blessures et de dommages au
mandrin. Toujours utiliser le bouton de verrouillage lors du
remplacement des accessoires.

Retrait et installation de I’ensemble de piles

NOTE ; LES PILES DE LA PERCEUSE NE SONT PAS COMPLETEMENT
CHARGEES A L'USINE.

Enfoncer le bouton de dégagement pour retirer I'ensemble de piles de
I'outil (fig. 3) et tirer fermement I'ensemble de piles hors de la poignée
de _~0c=m Uinsérer ensuite dans le chargeur de la fagon illustrée a la
figure 4.

Pour installer 'ensemble de piles dans la poignée de I'outil, aligner
les clés (fig. 4) sur les encoches a l'intérieur de la poignée de I'outil et
pousser fermement I'ensemble de piles dans la poignée jusqu’a ce qu'il
s’enclenche en place.

POUR PROLONGER LA DUREE DE L'ENSEMBLE DE PILES, EVITER DE
FAIRE CALER LE MOTEUR DE L'OUTIL TROP SOUVENT.
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RANCAIS

3. Toujours exercer la pression en ligne directe avec le foret. N'user
que de la force n_c;?oi pour que le foret continue de percer;
éviter de trop forcer, ce qui pourrait faire étouffer le moteur ou
dévier le foret. Réduire le pression exercée sur I'outil et le foret

vers la fin de la course afin d'éviter que le moteur ne cale en
traversant le matériau.

4. Saisir fermement la perceuse afin de contrer I'effet de torsion de
I'outil en marche.

PERCAGE DANS LE BOIS
Les forets hélicoidaux & métal peuvent servir & percer le bois, mais il

faut s'assurer qu'ils sont affdtés et il faut les retirer souvent du trou pour

chasser les copeaux et rognures des goujures.

PERCAGE DANS LE METAL

Cm_mmm_.mm_\rcw_mmmno%mvoﬁ ﬂm_.nm_‘ mo:m_muBmacx\moc:omoam
et le laiton qui se percent a sec. L'huile de coupe la plus efficace est

I'huile sulfurisée ou I'huile de lard; la graisse de bacon est parfois
suffisante.

PERCAGE DANS LA MACONNERIE

Utiliser des forets de magonnerie a pointe de carbure. Exercer une

ression constante sur I'outil en évitant de craquer les matériaux
ﬂmow_mm. Une production uniforme de poussiére & débit moyen indique
un percage convenable.

14

Nettoyage

Nettoyer I'outil & I'aide d'un savon doux et d'un linge humide. Ne
laisser aucun liquide s'infilirer dans I'outil et ne jamais immerger I'outil

_uosm_mnomnmcv_.ovow_mo@_o ﬁmqnmc.n.m *mqozmmmncr_o_immmm
centres de service se trouve dans I'emballage.

Retrait du mandrin

PLACER LE LEVIER DE COMMANDE EN POSITION VERROUILLEE
HORS TENSION.

1. Serrer le mandrin autour de la courte extrémité d'une clé
hexagonale (non comprise) d’au moins 1/4 po. A I'aide d'un
marteau doux, frapper la longue extrémité de la clé dans le sens
horaire (fig. 7). On desserre de la sorte la vis qui se trouve

\

a l'intérieur du mandrin.

2. Ouvrir complétement les méchoires du mandrin, insérer un
tournevis (ou un tournevis Torx, le cas échéant) & I'avant du
mandrin entre les machoires de fagon & engager la téte de la vis.
Retirer la vis en la faisant tourner dans le sens horaire (filet
a gauche).

3. Placer la clé hexagonale dans le mandrin de la facon illustrée a la
figure 8. A l'aide d'un maillet en bois, frapper la clé fermement
dans le sens antihoraire. On desserre de la sorte le mandrin de
facon & pouvoir le dévisser & la main.

Installation dv mandrin

PLACER LE LEVIER DE COMMANDE EN POSITION VERROUILLEE
HORS TENSION.

1. Visser a fond le mandrin sur la tige dans le sens horaire.

2. Serrer le mandrin autour de la courte extrémité d’une clé
hexagonale d’au moins 1/4 po.
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FRANCAILS

RBRCmc est une marque de commerce de I'organisme américain
wwnro-.moor%. Battery Recycling Corporation.

Garantie d’ échange rapide pour utilisation domestique
Black & Decker garantit ce produit pour une période de deux ans

contre les vices de matiére ou de fabrication dans des conditions
d'utilisation domestique normales. La présente garantie ne s'applique
pas aux avaries dues & une manoeuvre négligente, au mauvais usage
ni & une absence d'entretien raisonnable. Priére de retourner I'outil
port payé au détaillant pour obtenir un échange gratuit, si le détaillant
participe au programme d'échange rapide Black & Decker. (Le
détaillant peut exiger une preuve d'achat.) Loutil peut aussi étre
refourné a un centre de service Black & Decker ou & tout autre atelier
d'entrefien accrédité pour y &tre remplacé ou réparé, a notre gré. La
présente garantie ne vaut pas pour les accessoires.

Lorsque I'outil est retourné en vue d'atre échangs, il faut retourner en
méme temps tous les accessoires standard inclus dans 'emballage
original (tels le mandrin, la clé du mandrin, les poignées auxiliaires et
_m%o_.:mm de scie circulaire). Il n’est pas nécessaire de retourner le
matériel original non réutilisable tel que le papier de poncage ainsi
que les lames de scies & ruban, les disques de scies circulaires et les
lames de scies & découper. Dans le cas d’ensembles ou de jeux
doutils, seul I'outil électrique principal est remplacé.

Le seul recours en cas de violation de la garantie et la seule
obligation de Black & Decker en vertu de la présente consiste en la
réparation ou le remplacement du produit défectueux au gré de
Black & Decker. w_onm & Decker n’assume aucune responsabilité en tout

temps pour des blessures corporelles ou des dommages matériels, ou

pour tout autre dommage imprévisible ou indirect, peu importe
comment ils surviennent.

16

La présente garantie est strictement limitée & ses conditions et elle
remplace foute autre garantie ou condition, écrite ou verbale, expresse
ou implicite.

NOTE : La présente garantie et les dispositions précitées peuvent ne

pas éfre valides dans certaines provinces. La liste compléte des centres
de service se trouve dans I'emballage.
9

Le produit n’est pas congu pour un usage commercial.

Chaque outil Black & Decker est de qualité supérieure. Pour obtenir
e plus amples renseignements sur ce produit, priére de composer sans

frais le numéro suivant, sept jours sur sept, entre 8 h et 20 h (heure
normale de I'Est).

1800 762-6672

Imported by / Importé par
Black & Decker Canada Inc.
100 Central Ave.
Brockvilie (Ontario) K6V 5Wé

Voir la rubrique “Outils électriques” 5§
Al

des Pages Jaunes
pour le service et les ventes. =
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EspaNOL

INSTRUCCIONES IMPORTANTES DE SEGURIDAD
(PARA TODAS LAS HERRAMIENTAS)

>U<m_~._.mZn_>"mm msmmmﬁmsuow_m .Muma_‘mm o_omv-.mnncnmo:mmwmmmnom
de seguridad, con la finalidad de reducir el vm_ﬁ_.o de incendio,
choque eléctrico y lesiones personales, en fodas las ocasiones en que

se utilicen herramientas eléctricas. Entre estas precauciones se incluyen
la siguientes:

LEA TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES

1. CONSERVE LIMPIA LA ZONA DE TRABAJO. Las superficies y los

bancos con objetos acumulados en desorden propician los
accidentes.

2. OTORGUE PRIORIDAD A LA ZONA DE TRABAJO. Conserve bien
iluminada la zona de trabajo. NO OPERE la herramienta en
ﬂqmmmsnmo de liquidos o gases inflamables. Los motores de estas

erramientas producen chispas en condiciones normales, y estas
chispas pueden provocar la ignicién de los vapores.

3. CONSERVE APARTADOS A LOS NINOS. Todos los visitantes
deben estar alejados de la zona de trabajo. No permita que los
visitantes toquen las herramientas o los cables de extensién.

4. GUARDE LAS HERRAMIENTAS QUE NO EMPLEE. Las
herramientas que no se utilizan deben guardarse en un lugar seco
y elevado o bajo llave — fuera del alcance de los nifios.

5. NO FUERCE LA HERRAMIENTA. Esta cumplira su funcién mejor y
con mas seguridad a la velocidad y la presion para las que se
disefio.

6. EMPLEE LA HERRAMIENTA ADECUADA. No fuerce a una
herramienta pequefia o a sus dispositivos de montaie en un
trabajo de tipo pesado. No emplee la herramienta en una tarea
para la que no se disefi6.

7. VISTASE DE LA MANERA ADECUADA. No use ropas o arficulos

18

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

de joyeria flojos, pues podrian quedar atrapados por las partes
méviles de las herramientas. Se recomienda el empleo de guantes
de caucho y calzado antiderrapante cuando se zd_oo__m al aire

libre. Cobrase bien la cabeza para sujetarse el cabello si lo fiene
largo.

COLOQUESE ANTEOJOS DE SEGURIDAD. Péngase también una

mascarilla contra el polvo si lo produce la operacién que va a
efectuar.

ASEGURE LOS OBJETOS SOBRE LOS QUE TRABAUJE. Utilice
prensas o tornillos de banco para sujetar los objetos sobre los que
va a trabajar. Esto ofrece mayor seguridad que sujetar los objetos

con la mano, y ademés deja libres ambas manos para operar la
herramienta.

CONSERVE EL EQUILIBRIO. Conserve en todo momento bien
apoyados los pies, lo mismo que el equilibrio.

CUIDE SUS HERRAMIENTAS. Conserve sus herramientas afiladas

limpias para que funcionen mejor y con mayor seguridad. Siga
wm_m instrucciones para lubricacién y cambio de accesorios de su
unidad. Conserve las empufiaduras secas, limpias y libres de
aceite y grasa.

APAGUE LAS HERRAMIENTAS cuarido no las use, antes de darles

servicio y cuando cambie accesorios.

EVITE QUE LA HERRAMIENTA SE ACCIONE ACCIDENTALMENTE.
Nunca sostenga una herramienta con el dedo en el interruptor.
Asegurese que el interruptor esté en posicién de “apagado”
cuando recargue la czmh :

NO SE DISTRAIGA. Concéntrese en lo que estd haciendo. Recurra

al sentido comin. No opere ninguna herramienta si estd fatigado.

VERIFIQUE LAS PARTES DANADAS. Verifique la alineacién de las
partes méviles, la firmeza con que deben encontrarse sujetas
sus montaduras, las partes rofas, las propias montaduras y
cualesquiera ofros detalles que pudieran afectar la operacion de
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EspaNOL

(tales como cobertizos o construcciones de metal en el verano).

14. NO cargue la bateria cuando la femperatura sea INFERIOR a 5°C
(40°F), o SUPERIOR a 40°C (105°F).

15. No incinere la bateria atn si estd muy dafiada o esté
completamente desgastada, pues puede explotar con el fuego.
Puede ocurrir una pequefia ﬁmo e liquido de las celdas de la
bateria bajo condiciones extremas de uso. Esto no indica fallas,

sin embargo, si el sello externo est roto y el liquido hace
contacto con su piel:

3. Lave la zona afectada inmediatamente con agua y jabén.
b Neutralice con un écido débil como jugo de limén o vinagre.

c. Si el liquido de la bateria toca sus ojos, enjuéguelos con
agua limpia por un minimo de 10 minutos y busque
inmediatamente atencién médica.

NOTA MEDICA: el liquido es una solucién de potasa caustica en
concentracién de 25 a 35%.

16. El no_%an_o-. esta disefiado para operar con corrienfe doméstica
esténdar (solamente 120 volts corriente alterna). {No intente
usarlo con cualquier otro voltaie!

17. DESCONECTE EL CARGADOR CUANDO NO LO UTILICE.

Gatillo interruptor y palanca de control

Para ENCENDER el taladro, oprima el gatillo interruptor; para
APAGARLO, libere el gatillo interruptor.

Este taladro esté equipado con un interruptor para velocidad
variable que le permite seleccionar la mejor velocidad para una
aplicacién en particular entre 0 y 700 rpm. Mientras mas oprima el
gatillo, més rapido funcionaré el taladro.

Utilice velocidades bajas para iniciar los barrenos sin marca de
centro, perforar metales o plésticos, atornillar o perforar ceramica. Las
velocidades altas son mejores para barrenar madera, aglomerados y

para emplear accesorios abrasivos y de pulido.

La palanca de control determina el sentido de rotacion de la
herramienta y también funciona como SEGURO. Para seleccionar I
rofacién hacia adelante (para operaciones de barrenado y
atornillado) libere el mnz_ﬂu interruptor y empuije la palanca de control

“_onmo la derecha (vista desde el portabrocas) como se ilusira en la
igura 1.

Para seleccionar la reversa (para destornillar o sacar brocas
atoradas) empuje la palanca hacia la izquierda (vista desde el
rtabrocas). La posicién central de la palanca asegura la
erramienta en posicién de apagado.

ncosmoSBIm_nvommnmozn_m_avo_osnommno:#g ommmm:mmm ncm
la herramienta esté apagada y que el portabrocas ha cesado de girar.

Portabrocas sin llave

Su herramienta cuenta con un portabrocas sin llave para mayor
comodidad. Para colocar una broca u ofro accesorio, siga los pasos
descritos a continuacién.

PALANCA DE CONTROL

GATILLO INTERRUPTOR
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Procedimiento de carga

1. Coloque la bateria en el cargador conectado, como se observa en
la figura 5. Ioﬂﬂnomsn&? las flechas ilustradas en la m&c.d de

manera que la bateria se introduzca correctamente en e
cargador.

2. Deje la bateria cargando. Estara completamente cargada en 3

horas. Para prolongar la vida ofil de la bateria, no la deje en
carga durante mas de 5 horas.

BATERIA

FLECHAS

CARGADOR

EspANOL
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Notas importantes sobre la carga

1.

El cargador y puede zumbar y sentirse caliente al tacto durante I
no_.wQ. Esto es una condicién normal y no indica ningtn
problema.

Si la bateria no carga apropiadamente — (1) Verifique la
corriente en la foma conectando una _mavo_d U ofro aparato
eléctrico, (2) Verifique si la toma estd conectada a un interruptor
que corte la corriente cuando apaga las luces. (3) Lleve el
cargador con la bateria a un lugar en donde la temperatura del
aire que los rodee esté entre 5° y 40°C (+40°F w\ +105°F). (4) Si
mmwmmm—m: los problemas de carga, lleve o envie la herramientq, la
ateria y el cargador a su Centro de Servicio Black & Decker
local. Busque “Herramientas Eléctricas” en la seccién amarilla,

La bateria debe recargarse cuando deja de producir suficiente
potencia en trabajos que se hicieron facilmente con anterioridad.

NO CONTINUE usando el taladro en estas condiciones.

Una bateria completamente cargada, aon tendré el 75% de su
carga después de un mes de no re cargarse, y después de 6
meses, le quedard el 50% de la carga.

Operacion

PARA PROLONGAR LA DURACION DEL PRODUCTO, iNO FUERCE
LA HERRAMIENTA!

TALADRADO

1.

2.

Utilice exclusivamente brocas afiladas. PARA MADERA utilice
brocas helicoidales, brocas de horquilla, brocas de poder o
brocas sierra. PARA METAL utilice brocas helicoidales de alta
velocidad. Para MAMPOSTERIA, ladrillo, cemento, tabique, efc.,
utilice brocas con punta de carburo.

>mm_mo6mm que el material que va a barrenar esté firmemente
anclado o asegurado. Si va a trabajar con materiales de poco
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EspaNOL

1. Atornille el portabrocas en la flecha de la herramienta en el
sentido de las manecillas del reloj tanto como sea posible.

N. J%_.wma m_vono_u_,Onamo__.mn_mmo_,mm_mx:.mBOno:ommc:o=o<m
allen de 6 mm (1/4") o mayor.

3 Golpee la llave con un marro o una pieza de madera en el
sentido de las manecillas del reloj, como se muestra en la

figura 7.

4. Abra las mordazas completamente e introduzca el tornillo en el
centro de la flecha del taladro. Apriete con firmeza, girando en
sentido contrario a las manecillas del reloj (cuerda izquierdal).

Guardado

1. El mejor _cﬂoﬂ para guardar el taladro es om:m_ que esta fresco y

alejado de la luz directa del sol, tuberias y ductos de calefaccién,
hornos, efc.

2. Guardar la unidad por periodos prolongados no la dafia, al igual
que no dafia la bateria ni el cargador. En condiciones

apropiadas, se pueden guardar durante 5 afios o més sin sufrir
ningon dafio.

Importante

Para garantizar la SEGURIDAD y CONFIABILIDAD del producto,
deberan hacerse _,mﬁnqonmo:mm\ mantenimiento y ajustes (incluyendo
inspeccién y reemplazo de carbones) por centros bm servicio
autorizados u ofras organizaciones de servicio calificadas, que
empleen siempre refacciones idénticas.

Accesorios

Dispone usted de los accesorios recomendados para su herramienta
(con cargo extra) con su distribuidor local o en su centro de servicio
autorizado. Se incluye una lista completa de los centros de servicio con
su herramienta. Si necesita ayuda para encontrar algin accesorio, por

24
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centros de servicio autorizados.

PRECAUCION: El empleo de cualquier accesorio no recomendado
para usarse con esta herramienta puede ser peligroso.

Le recomendamos ampliamente que compre primero los anteojos de

seguridad No. de Cat. 72-000 que debe emplear siempre que utilice
herramientas eléctricas.

_uo.,mmmc_.mn_om\_om mmmcmm:am onnmmozommmvm:cm_mNmemo:anBmam
en los tamafios especificados:

BROCAS PARA METAL— Hasta 10 mm (3/8").
BROCAS PARA MAMPOSTERIA — Hasta 10 mm (3/8").
BROCAS PARA MADERA — Hasta 10 mm (3/8").

Funda

Esta funda se sujeta a su cinturén y deja la

herramienta a la mano y lista para trabajar. También
deja libres ambas manos cuando no utilice la
herramienta.

Nunca enfunde su taladro con una broca en el
portabrocas.

El sello RBRC™

El sello RBRC™ en las baterias de niquel-cadmio
indica que Black & Decker participa voluntariamente en un programa
industrial para recolectar y reciclar estas baterias al término de su vida
otil, cuando se retiran de servicio dentro de los Estados
Unidos. El programa RBRC™ proporciona una
conveniente alternativa para el depésito en los lotes de
basura municipales de las baterias de niquel-cadmio
desgastadas, hecho que es ilegal en algunas regiones.

Los pagos de Black & Decker a RBRC™ hacen mas

ORDENE: CAT. NO.
98004 FUNDA
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YOUR POWER TOOLS MAY BE SERVICED AT THE FOLLOWING B&D SERVICE CENTERS.

ALABAMA:
Birmingham 35209, 2412 Green Springs Hwy.. .. ............ 205-942-0538
Mobile 36608, 3831 Airport Bivd.
ALASKA:

Anchorage 99518, 910 West Intemational Airport Rd. . . . .. - ...907-563-4664
ARIZONA:
Mesa 85202, 535 S. Dobson, Suite 7. ..................... 602-461-1074
Phoenix 85013, 4501 N. 7thAvenue ...................... 602-279-6414
Tucson 85712, 4845 E. Speedway Bivd. .. .............. ... 602-323-3388
ARKANSAS:
Little Rock 72201, 519 W. Seventh St.. . . .................. 501-372-3040
CALIFORNIA:
Anaheim 92806, 540 South State College Bivd.. . .. .......... 714-772-4050
Chula Vista 91910, 309Broadway . . .. .................... 619-420-6350
Concord 94520, 1500 Monument Bivd., #C2 .. .............. 510-682-4880
Fresno 93710, 5412 North Blackstone Ave...............,.. 209-435-0810
Long Beach 90805,2011 South St. ....................... 310-422-5825
Los Angeles 90040, 4820 South Eastern Ave., Suite “L" . . ..213-720-1834
Riverside 92506, 6215 Magnolia Ave., Suite “B” . ... ... .. 909-787-9700
Sacramento 95825, 2033 Fulton Ave. ..................... 916-972-9090
San Diego 92123, 9270 ClairemontMesaBivd.. .......... ... 619-279-2011
San Jose 95128, 1185 So. BascomAve. . .................. 408-293-7350
San Leandro 94578, 15206 E. 14thSt. .................... 510-276-1610
Van Nuys 91411, 14920 Victory Bivd.. . . . .................. 818-787-5531
COLORADO:
Denver 80219, 1171 S.FederalBivd.. . . ................... 303-922-8325
CONNECTICUT:
Orange 06477, 481 Boston PostRd. . ..................... 203-795-3583
Wethersfield (Hartford) 06109, 662 Silas Dean Hwy. . . ..... ... 203-563-5800
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA: Washington
Colmar Manor 20722, 4153 BladensburgRd. ............... 301-779-3808
Falls Church, VA 22046, 344 W.Broad St.. .. ............... 703-533-7313
FLORIDA:

Ft. Lauderdale 33334, 799 E. Oakland Pk. Bivd 305-566-5102
Ft. Myers 33907, 5224 Bank Street . . . 813-278-1188
Jacksonville 32205, 920 CassatAve.......... 904-781-2253
Miami (North) 33168, 13345 N.W. Seventh Ave 305-681-6658
Miami (South) 33156, 12233 So. Dixie Hwy. ................ 305-232-9497
Orlando 32803, 3807 E. ColonialDr. ...................... 407-894-7011
St. Petersburg 33709,563549th St N..................... 813-525-0273
Tampa 33609, 3432 W. Kennedy Bivd.. . . . ................. 813-872-8317
Waest Palm Beach 33415, 310 South Military Trail . ......... .. 407-689-3247
GEORGIA:
Atlanta (South) 30349, 5330 Old National Hwy. . . ............ 404-762-8844
Smyma 30080, 2550 Cobb Pkwy. ........................ 404-956-0869
Stone Mountain (Atlanta) 30086, 5723 MemornialDr. . ......... 404-292-4714
HAWAIL:
Honolulu 96819, 330 Sand Island Access Road ............. 808-847-7447
ILLINOIS:
Des Plaines (Chicago) 60018, 1277 South EimhurstRd.. . ... .. 708-364-5220
Lincolnwood (Chicago) 60646, 6710 N. Crawford Ave. . . ..., .. 708-673-0923
Lisle (West Chicago) 60532, 2950 Ogden Ave., UnitH . .. ... .. 708-717-1075
Moline 61265, 4433 23rdAve. ............. 309-762-3000
Oak Lawn (Chicago) 60453, 6343 W. 95th St 708-423-7212
Waukegan 60085, 39 S. Greenbay Rd. .................... 708-249-4390
INDIANA:
Evansville 47710, 307 First Ave., CrescentCtr. . ......... .... 812-425-4269
Hammond 46323, 7103 Kennedy Ave.. . ................... 219-845-5100

Indianapolis 46224, 5999 CrawfordsvilleRd. ... ............. 317-243-8308

I0OWA:

Des Moines 50310, 3427 MerleHayRd. ................... 515-270-1340
KANSAS:

Wichita 67213,155S. WestSt. . ......................... 316-943-1271
KENTUCKY:

Louisville 40213, 5211 Preston Hwy. . ..................... 502-968-7100
LOUISIANA:

Baton Rouge 70815, 11859 FloridaBlvd. . .. ................ 504-272-8111

Harvey 70058, 2500 LapalcoBivd.. . ...................... 504-366-8676

Metairie (New Orleans) 70002, 3504 N. Causeway Bivd. ...... 504-837-2550

Shreveport 71108, 7710-7714 JewellaRd.. . . . .............. 318-688-1553
MARYLAND:

Baltimore (East) 21205, 4712 ErdmanAve................. . 410-485-5550

Baltimore (North) 21030, 29-31 Cranbrook Rd., Cockeysville . . . 410-666-5966

Baltimore (South) 21122, 8220 Ritchie Hwy., Pasadena ....... 410-647-8456

Colmar Manor 20722, 4153 BladensburgRd. . .............. 301-779-3808
MASSACHUSETTS:

Brighton (Boston) 02135, 12 Market St. ) 617-782-6264

Seekonk 02771, 120 Highland Ave. . ...................... 508-336-6510
MICHIGAN:

Grand Rapids 49512, 304028th St.,SE. .................. 616-949-8331

Lansing 48917, 3203 W. Saginaw Hwy .................... 517-323-4181

Warren 48093, 27035 Van Dyke Bivd. ..................... 313-756-6711

Westland (Detroit) 48185, 8067 North WayneRd. . ........... 313-427-1520
MINNESOTA:

Bloomington (Minneapolis-St. Paul) 55420, 9517 Lyndale Ave., S.. . 612-884-9191
MISSOURL:

Kansas City 64111,4324Main St. ........................ 816-531-0629

St. Ann (North St. Louis) 63074, 3637 North Lindbergh Bivd. . . . 314-739-4661

St. Louis 63131, 12852 ManchesterRd. ................... 314-821-8740
NEBRASKA:

Omaha 68127,4225S.84thSt.. ......................... 402-592-5666
NEVADA:

Las Vegas 89104, 3411 East Charleston Blvd.. . . .. .......... 702-641-6555
NEW JERSEY:

Cherry Hill 08034, 1444 E. Mariton Pike/Rte. 70 ............. 609-429-2822

Little Falls 07424, 1189 U.S. Highway 46. . ................. 201-256-9373

Union (Scotch Plains) 07076, 2520 Route #22 East .......... 908-233-5665
NEW MEXICO:

Albuquerque 87110, 5617 Menaul Bivd.,, NE. . ............ .. 505-884-1002
NEW YORK: =

Buffalo 14209, 881 W. DelavanAve. ...................... 716-884-6220

Centereach L.1. 11720, 2061-63 Middle Country Rd. . . ........ 516-737-4706

Elmhurst (New York) 11373, 77-20 Queens Bivd. ............ 718-335-1042

Latham (Albany) 12110, 836 Troy-Schenectady Rd. .......... 518-785-1867

Rochester 14623, 2969 W. HenriettaRd.. .. ................ 716-424-1310

Syracuse 13214, 3485 ErieBlvd.,East .................... 315-446-3086

Westbury L.1. (New York) 11590, 1061 Old Country Rd. . ... ... 516-997-6140
NORTH CAROLINA:

Charlotte 28205, 3007 E. Independence Bivd................ 704-374-1779

Greensboro 27407, 3716 HighPointRd. .. ................. 910-852-1300

Raleigh 27604, 2930 Capital Bivd. . . .. .................... 919-878-0357
OHIO:

Cincinnati 45241, 2310E.SharonRd. ..................... 513-772-3111

Columbus 43227, 3975 E. LivingstonAve.., ................ 614-237-0461

Dayton 45409,2898 S. DixieDr. ......................... 513-298-1951

Mayfield Heights (East Cleveland) 44124, 5881 Mayfield Rd. . . . 216-449-2770

OHIO (CONT'D)

Parma Heights (Cleveland) 44130, 6483 Peari Road. . . . ...... 216-842-9100

Toledo 43607,3231DorrSt .. ... 419-531-8921
OKLAHOMA:

Oklahoma City 73106, 1318 Linwood Bivd. . .. .............. 405-232-7515

Tulsa 74145,3120S. SheridanRd. . .. .................... 918-622-5666
OREGON:

Portland 97209, 1640 NW. Johnson St.. . . ................. 503-228-8631
PENNSYLVANIA:

Evans City 16033, 20808 Rt. 19 North. . ................... 412-779-9600

Harrisburg 17112, 6080 Allentown Blvd.. . . ................. 717-545-0651

Lancaster 17601, 118 KellerAve.. . .. ..................... 717-393-5251

Philadelphia 19103,333N.20th St.. . ..................... 215-564-5520

Philadelphia (North) 19115, 9977-81 Bustleton Ave. .. ........ 215-464-7771

Pittsburgh 15232, 5437 BaumBivd.. ...................... 412-362-2700

Whitehall (Allentown) 18052, 2242 MacArthurRd.. ........... 610-435-9544

Wilkes-Barre 18702, 759 Kidder Street .................... 717-824-5704
PUERTO RICO:

PuetoNUEVO . ... .. ... 809-783-3535
RHODE ISLAND:

See Seekonk, MA
SOUTH CAROLINA:

Greenville 29607, 1557 LaurensRd. . ..................... 803-232-3038
TENNESSEE:

Chattanooga 37421, 6231 Perimeter Drive, SpaceE.......... 615-894-5957

Knoxville 37917,4118 N.Broadway . . . .. .................. 615-688-0921

Memphis 38116, 1085 EastBrooks Rd. . . .................. 901-332-3444

Nashville 37211, 4811 NolensvilleRd. . .................... 615-833-8277
TEXAS:

Amarillo 79106, 3008 West6thAve, ...................... 806-373-1531

Austin 78757,6549BumetRd.. .................. . ... 512-459-1133

Dallas 75229,2257 RoyalLn.. .. ......................... 214-620-6655

El Paso 79915, 6822 Gateway East. . ..................... 915-778-9769

Fort Worth 76111, 721 NorthBeach St. . ................ ... 817-831-3828

Garland 75043, 718 W. CentervilleRd. .................... 214-686-9302

Houston 77022,536 E. TidwellRd. ....................... 713-692-7111

Houston (S.W.) 77025, 9319 Stella Link Bivd .. 713-664-3666

San Antonio 78201, 500 CulebraAve................. .. 210-732-1221

Webster 77598, 100 EastNasaRd.One................... 713-338-4556
UTAH:

Salt Lake City 84115, 1541 S. Third West St.. .. ............. 801-486-5828
VIRGINIA:

Falls Church 22046,344 W.Broad St.. . ................... 703-533-7313

Hampton 23666, 3416 W. Mercury Bivd. . .................. 804-826-9382

Norfolk 23513, 7631 Sewells PointRd. .................... 804-480-3333

Richmond 23222, 1424 Chamberlayne Ave. ................ 804-649-9245
WASHINGTON:

Seattle 98108, 421 S. Michigan St. ....................... 206-763-2010

Spokane 99208, N. 7011 Division St.. . .................... 509-467-8190

Tacoma 98409,2602S.38thSt. .............ccooiiin... 206-473-6040
WEST VIRGINIA:

Charleston 25312, 1638 SixthAve. ....................... 304-343-0289
WISCONSIN:

Milwaukee (Wauwatosa) 53226, 10424 West Bluemound Rd.. . . 414-453-4240
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GUIDE D'UTILISATION

AVERTISSEMENT : POUR S'ASSURER
DU FONCTIONNEMENT SUR, LIRE
GUIDE D'UTILISATION. POUR
OBTENIR DE PLUS AMPLES
RESEIGNEMENTS, COMPOSER SANS
FRAIS LE NUMERO SUIVANT.

PERCEUSE SANS FIL DE
8,4 VOLTS A REGULATEUR
DE VITESSE

1 800 762-6672

'osB RENSEIGNEMENT
X IMPORTANTS

— |l faut charger les piles pendant
3 heures avant la premiére utilisation.

|55238:23sm_a::aqam_sm:r
B voir a la page 12.

— Le levier de commande de I’interrupteur

de la perceuse est verrouillé en position
>

d’arrét a sa sortie de l'usine.

Cat. No. 9052KC Form No. 159255 (MAR95-CO-1)

MANUAL DE INSTRUCCIONES

ADVERTENCIA: LEA EL MANUAL DE
INSTRUCCIONES PARA LA
OPERACION SEGURA DE ESTA
HERRAMIENTA. SI TIENE DUDAS,
POR FAVOR ILAME.

TALADRO INALAMBRICO  EARILRALEL:
DE 8.4 VOLTS o

INFORMACION CLAVE
QUE DEBE SABER

— La bateria debe cargarse durante
20 horas antes del uso inicial.

— Siempre apriete el portabrocas con
firmeza, vea la pagina 3.

— El taladro viene de fabrica con la
palanca de control en posicion de
apagado.

Copyright © 1995 Black & Decker Printed in U.S.A.






